PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Henkel AG & Co. KGaA	07/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B.R.A.I.N. Biotechnology Research And Information Network AG
Street Address:	Darmstaedter Strasse 34
City:	Zwingenberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64673

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7691618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)685-5015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents.mailbox@us.henkel.com

Correspondent Name: Henkel Corporation
Address Line 1: 10 Finderne Avenue
Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H 05925 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Danielle L. Hribik

Total Attachments: 1

source=Document018#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 024864 FRAME: 0617

ASSIGNMENT

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA

FULL NAME

Henkelstrasse 67

AND ADDRESS

40589 Düsseldorf

OF ASSIGNOR

Germany

hereby assign our rights and interests to United States Patent Application No. 11/552,061 which was filed on October 23, 2006 and issued as United States Patent No. 7,691,618 on April 6, 2010, and entitled ALKALINE

PROTEASES AND DETERGENTS AND CLEANERS COMPRISING THESE ALKALINE PROTEASES to:

B.R.A.I.N. Biotechnology Research And Information Network AG

FULL NAME

Darmstädter Straße 34 64673 Zwingenberg

AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Germany

Assignor:

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA

Representative of assignor:

RECORDED: 08/23/2010

Dr. Stefan Kucken

Corporate Director Patents

22.07.2010

Dr. Birgit Stevermann Corporate Director Patents

Date:

22.07.2010

PATENT REEL: 024864 FRAME: 0618